Refer to Graph Tech kit numbers below:

Kompac Model

RYB 2728
RYE 3200
*RYB 330

_ M1819- &I

NEW “HMD 700, HMD 470

NO: 56
DATE: DECEMBER 1995
TO: ALL KOMPAC
DEALERS
SUBJECT: END FRAME
BEARING
CHANGE

REMINDER !

To simplify ordering the Ryobi and
Multigraphics M 1819 Kompac end frame
bearing changeover, Graph Tech will

begin using kit numbers.

New Part Number

94920
94930
94940
94950
98330

If vou are currently experiencing end frame bearing failure and the Kompac unit is still within the one vear
warranty period, you can replace these parts under the standard warranty claim procedure. Labor, however,
will not be credited. If the warnranty pericd has expired, you can upgrade to the new style end frame bearing
for a flat rate charge of $150.00. There will be no dealer discount for these parts.

Note: HMD 700 upgrade kit flat rate charge is $200.00.

“Note: When ordering for 2-color RYB 330 Kompac models, the kif will only have paris for one Kompac.

Therefore, o change over both units, please order two kifs.

Sell and recommend only “Genuine Kompac Parts”.

Thank you for your continued suppor,

Michael Pek
Technical Service Representative
Kompac Division
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