

NO: 56

DATE: DECEMBER 1995

TO: ALL KOMPAC

DEALERS

SUBJECT: END FRAME

BEARING CHANGE

REMINDER!

To simplify ordering the Ryobi and Multigraphics M 1819 Kompac end frame bearing changeover, Graph Tech will begin using kit numbers.

Refer to Graph Tech kit numbers below:

<u>Kompac Model</u>	New Part Number
RYB 2728	94920
RYB 3200	94930
*RYB 330	94940
M 1819-l & II	94950
NEW *HMD 700, HMD 470	98330

If you are currently experiencing end frame bearing failure and the Kompac unit is still within the one year warranty period, you can replace these parts under the standard warranty claim procedure. Labor, however, will not be credited. If the warranty period has expired, you can upgrade to the new style end frame bearing for a flat rate charge of \$150.00. There will be no dealer discount for these parts.

Note: HMD 700 upgrade kit flat rate charge is \$200.00.

*Note: When ordering for 2-color RYB 330 Kompac models, the kit will only have parts for one Kompac. Therefore, to change over both units, please order two kits.

Sell and recommend only "Genuine Kompac Parts".

Thank you for your continued support,

Michael Pek Technical Service Representative Kompac Division